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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location

Friday, 1 October Participation in panel discussion on diversity and inclusion 

between the G7’s supervisory authorities, organised by the Bank

of England – teleconference

Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force – 

teleconference

Monday, 4 October Meeting with Member of the European Parliament, Mr Pascal 

Canfin, on climate-related issues – teleconference

Tuesday, 5 October Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 6 October Governing Council – teleconference 

Thursday, 7 October Supervisory Board retreat, on strategic priorities and Single

Supervisory Mechanism (SSM) collaboration

Brussels

First annual EU Sustainable Investment Summit – participation in 

panel discussion on “Climate action: partnering for global

success” – teleconference

Friday, 8 October Supervisory Board retreat, on strategic priorities and SSM

collaboration

Brussels

Monday, 11 October Meeting with media – teleconference 

Online Financial Stability Conference, organised by the Banco de 

Portugal – participation in roundtable on “Green and sustainable

finance”

Tuesday, 12 October ECB Conference on Monetary Policy: bridging science and 

practice – opening remarks via teleconference

Thursday, 14 October Event to launch the Bank of Mauritius Climate Change Centre – 

opening remarks via teleconference

Pre-recorded video message for the launch of the Central Banks’ 

and Supervisors’ Climate Training Alliance (CTA)
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Monday, 18 October Financial Stability Board (FSB) plenary – teleconference 

Meeting with media – teleconference 

Tuesday, 19 October Executive Board ECB

Lisbon meeting between the central banks of Portuguese- 

speaking countries – keynote speech on “The role of supervisors

and central banks in the climate crisis” – teleconference

Wednesday, 20 October Austrian Financial Market Authority Supervisory Conference – 

keynote speech on “Overcoming the tragedy of the horizon:

requiring banks to translate 2050 targets into milestones”

Vienna

Meeting with media  Vienna

Thursday, 21 October Steering Committee – teleconference 

Meeting with the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – 

teleconference

ESCB/SSM Social Dialogue (in SSM composition) – 

teleconference

Friday, 22 October Meeting with the BIS – teleconference 

Tuesday, 26 October Executive Board ECB

Wednesday, 27 October Governing Council ECB

Thursday, 28 October Governing Council ECB

Attendance at the meeting International Monetary Fund (IMF) 

Board coalition on climate-related and environmental risks in

central banking and supervision – teleconference


